APPRICATION AND AND AND A A SPACE AND A

POWELL STREET, VANCOUVER, B.C.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORM	IATION				
NAME Sources and section of the	KURAMOTO, PUNIO	not timberating averages and	er Del 18 Novembro en 18 Avan de		and Other is related
HOME ADDRESS:	1701 W. Georgia	St., Vennouver	B.C.		gran deng
REGISTRATION NU	MBER . 100062	SEX: Nole	AGI	2:27	
OCCUPATION:	st Bullder				
(If any bushtels or bushtels o	sinesses carried on, state when if partnership, give partner's	re, under what name i name.)	and whether ca	ried on by yours	df or in
EMPLOYER:	ae .				
MARRIED?Yes		n et voor het voor de de zegenen kommen voor de neuer	The Control of the Co		and the city of the
NAME OF WIFE OR	HUSBAND: KINIYA	E TO THE STATE OF	aliana e especial.	and the second s	
ADDRESS OF WIFE	OR HUSBAND . 1701	W. Georgia St.	. Vancouve	e. B.C.	
NAMES OF ANY LIV	VING CHILDREN:				
			**,		
ADDRESS OF CHILD		Georgia St., 1	/encouver,	B.C.	
1. LOCATION AND		(Each parcel must			given)
	None				
The second No. of	K			2491. 24.2.4.12	
2. BUILDINGS AN	D OTHER IMPROVEM	ENTS:			
· 在有限的的 · 2 · 3 · 4 ·					
3. INSURANCE (G	ive particulars; state wh	ere policies are)		13.01	
	None .				
4. TAXES (Amount	and where payable)	None			
5. ENCUMBRANCE	S (Including any unregis	stered claims or de	posit of title	leed)	
	None				
6. OCCUPANCY AN	ND LEASES (If vacant	so state)			
	Hos	•			

	LATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.
	PATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST.
	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN Down 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION - 1 building 45° X 80° a. Real extension with the subsection
	ANDIORDS NAME AND ADDRESS. M. A. Domes, Son
P	ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID
S	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Held by Mr. F. Millerd. corner Georgia & Bid Vencouver, B.C., who may is looking after de UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
IF	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN
	MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.
G	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.
A STATE OF THE STATE OF	
110	

	FILE No.
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	1,000,00 Fire Insurence on boat
und aquipment, expires Dec. \$1, 1942. Premium \$34 lumber of policy unknown and in owner's possession 5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON	4.05 paid to end of Dec. 31, 194
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts	assigned and if so, to whom)
Mr. Bitte, Steventon, B.C. \$155.00	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHE \$100.00 Victory Bond of the 1941 issue, in owner	ER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: Ext. \$100.00 in current Corner Georgia & Delman, Vano 9. LIFE INSURANCE: Prudential Life Ins. Co., \$80	
remium annually \$82.00 paid to date. Beneficiary a declarent's possession, policy number unknown O. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None	mother, YOSHI KURAMOTO
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	
IABILITIES:	
L PERSONAL DEBTS: \$150 to Johnson Fishing G	o., New Westminster, B.C. Jett
TRADE DEBTS: None	
EMARKS: None	
I certify that the above information is true and complete a very description in any protected area in British Columbia and indirect.	and fully discloses all my property of d sets forth all my liabilities direct
nd indirect.	d sets forth all my liabilities direct
Dated this 30th day of March	and fully discloses all my property of d sets forth all my liabilities direct
nd indirect.	d sets forth all my liabilities direct

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Pull Name KURAMOTO Tu	Surname in Block Letters	
Registration No	Male - Female (check)	Age July 1, 191
Former Address (70) W. 9	Georgia St. C	Janeaum, B.C.
Date EvacuatedCpl. 22/4	2 Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address Greens	B.C.	
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife	Viniye -00061
Name of Mother York -0004	// Name of Father	Sagiemen -000
	Registered with	Custodian (Yes or No)
Requested by Alatu.		4 120 OT 110 1

Punto KURAMORO - Ret. To. 00062

1. Eltero Mitta..... 11403..... 5155.00 JP | Septiming direct. 600 L-13/7/42.

ho faller to Chames

karon 25, 1942.

INVENTORY OF F. EUVAMOTO'S

K. M. BOAT WORKS.

601 DENMAN STREET.

Vancouver, B. C. 2,2

Cowan & Co. Long Feamer 24" revolving table, square head Rd. Cylinder Head Jomiter 16" Crescent Band Saw with 18 Pt. X 1" Band Saw Rip Saw & Arbor - Wood Frame Winch 40" Wide 22" Down 36" K 8" Gears, Brake 2 Double W.R. Blocks 1 Single Block, 1 24 X 6 Pulley and Approx'ly 500 Ft. Wire Rope 1 15 H. P. Motor 6 Pt. X 1 15/16 Shaft and 2 Pillow Blocks S. S. Pulleys 2/12x4 2/12x5 1/16x6 Ft. Approx. 3" X 3 Ply Belting 48" Approx. X 2" Die. Sheft and 2 Pillow Blocks, 2 Set Collers 30" S. S. Pulley, 1 6 X 9 Paper Pulley Belt Tightener Ft. Approx. 5" X 5 Belting OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN Pulleys 1/18x7 S. S. 1/20x7 Wood -JAPANESE SECTION Shafts C. 1. 1/72x17/8 1/46x17/8 My Shall Hangers 5. S. Pulleys 2/6x6 1/18x5 Pt. Approx. 4" X 4 Belting Ft. Approx. 1 - Shafting S. S. Pulleys 1/22x9 1/26x6 2/22x7 1/16x6 Pillow Blocks 24 Ft. Approx. 4 X 4 Belting 20 Pt. 3 % 4 24 Pt. 5 x 4 28 Ft. 4 3 4 38 Pt. " 4% 4 18 X 11 S. S. Pulley 18 X 6 S. S. Pulley 10 X 6 S. S. Pulley 48" X 1 15/16 Shaft and 2 Pillow Blocks Cope & Son Exter. Operated Switch # 1323 100A. 250 V. # 7211 30A. 125 V. Enclosed Branch Circuit Cuts # 406 90 A. 250 V. Single Switches 6. A. E. C. R. 7006 Form D & C Cut # 4481011 Magnetic Switch 220/2402V 600 Canadian Westinghouse Type C. Watt house moter Style 46767 S. 491116 300 V. 40 A. Wood Stands - Wood Rollers (for Transcring Lumber) Irch Rollers le Ft. X P2" Wood Work Table Pare 5/8 " Round Galvd. Iron " 5/6 " Black " L. H. R. P. Shovel 5" Record Stationary Base Vise 8" Boat Clamps 48" Carpenters Clamps 6" Single Wood Block 22" Eye Auger Ship Augers without Screw 2/2 2/3/6 3/5/8 2/7/8 1/1 1/1/8 1/12 Long Shank B/S Drills #5 L. G. Screw Flank 2 A. P. X & Pipe Stock & Die Armstrong Record Pipe Vise 9 X 1 Record Pipe Vise 9 X 2 2 X 8 Duff Bell Btm Jack Bars 1 Goose Neck 1 Crow 8 lb. Sledges Ship Wauls Colb. Galvd. Wire Nails 56 Pt. R. C. Light Extension 30 Pt. R. C. " " 40 Pt. R. C. " "

C & L Torch

INVENTORY OF F. KULAMOTO'S KAN. BOAT WORKS 601 DISMAN STREET, Vancouver, B. C.

Earch 25, 1948.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

Approx. i Pine Deck Plugs 500 1000 100 Qt. Aster Best 011 Alemite Grease Gun

Oil Can 25Lb.24 Galvd. Boat Nails 18Lb.25 Wire Nails 20Lb.24 " "

Lot Galvd. Clinch Bings & Nuts

Terpaulin 20 Pt. X 6 Ft. 是作为自己的 计图

Ralibut Anchora Small Wood Horses 4 Ft.

8 Ft. Double Step Ladders (Homemade) 58 Pt. A prox. X 20 Pt. Launching Cradle

1 ton Differential Block

Band Saw Blades 16 Ft. Approx. X 1" 48 (one sent to S. & J. to be Welled)

Boiler

Pes. 4 X 12 Com. Fir

Roll Top Desk (Drawers won't close)

Kitchen Chair

Fibre Stronghold Case.

Received Payment in Full For All Equipment on Page 1 & 2

(SGD.) F. Kuramoto

Cance (Property of F. Kimoto) Boat & some Wood (Property of Weston Highe, Linwood wnd, Narrow Bridge, North Shore)

Boat - under construction - Owner Mrs. Alex Horton completing same.

This party has the following items stored in shed: 28 Pos. head, Nails, Turps, Pins, Tar, Rope, Tools, Cup Grease, Calking Cotton, Canvas Sail, 2 Cs. Milk, Anchor & Chain, Anchor Winch, Also Wood.

Par 32.



The Canadian Credit Men's Trust
Association, Limited

OFFICE OF THE MANAGER

PECEIVED

APR 1 0 1942

April 9th, 1942.

Attention: Mr.C.L. Drewry

Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:

Wash Wakise A

re: Fumio Kuramoto, 1701 W. Georgia St., Vancouver, B.C.

Pursuant to your tentative instructions of the 30th ult. and subsequent authority of the Custodian provided under date of April 2nd, 1942, our representative proceeded to the above premises and obtained information regarding the K.M.Boat Works, at 601 Denman Street and the boarding house at 1701 W. Georgia Street, mentioned in the memorandum of Mr. R. F. Brown, dated March 30th, 1942. The following details are submitted in the order mentioned in your instructions relative to agents' reports:

Real Estate and Personal Property

l. There is no real estate declared in the "JP" form completed by Mr. F. Kuramoto, and we have discovered no further evidence of his ownership of the real estate. The personal property, apart from machinery and equipment used in connection with the boat works, mentioned below, consists generally of household effects located at 1701 W. Georgia St., Vancouver, B.C.

2. We have been unable to substantiate status of title, but understand there are no liabilities registered against the personal property.

3. As indicated above, no land and buildings are reported as being owned by F. Kuramoto.

4. Inventory of household effects at 1701 W. Georgia St., is attached hereto. This includes, separately, those items at the same address said to belong to F. Kuramoto.

5. Particulars of personal insurance are as follows:

Assured: Mrs. Yoshi Kuromato: Prudential Insurance Co. of America, Policy #3950329, Amount \$175.00. Date issued Dec. 11/39. Beneficiary: Roy Kuromato, son, Premium 25¢ weekly. Paid to date.

Assured: Roy Kuromato: Prudential Insurance Co. #M5917291, Amount \$800.00. Date issued December 18/39. Premium \$3.54 monthly. Prem. paid to date.

Beneficiary mother, Mrs.Yoshi Kuromato.

6. The personal debts referred to in the form "JP" have been reported by our representative as owing to Mr. E. A. Lucae, Solicitor for Johnston Fishing & Packing Co., New Westminster, B.C., in the amount of \$146.00.

7. It is suggested that the personal effects be left in the premises pending Mrs. Euramoto's removal and that subsequently they be advertised for sale.

Businesses

1. (a) Mooden boat building plant located at 601 Denman St., Vancouver, B.C., in lane at reer of old skating rink.

(b) Boarding house located at 1701 W. Georgia St., Vancouver, B.C.

The tenants were reported by our representative on the 3rd inst. to be as follows:

- Suite 1 S.Kuramoto, Age 50, husband, gone to Jasper
 Mrs.S.Kuramoto, Age 52, wife, occupies suite pro tem.
 Roy Kuramoto, age 21, single, son. occupies suite pro tem.
 George Kuramoto, age 25, single, son, gone to chreiber, Ont.
 Roshi Sakawyi, age 18, single.
 Yasuhiro Emaki, age 27, single.
 Fundo Kuramoto, age 28, married.
 Mrs.F.Kuramoto, wife and child.
- Suite 2 K.Otsuji, gone to Hammond Apr 3. Mrs. K.Otsuji, wife, occupies suite.
- Suite 3 vacent.
 Suite 4 Amy Oki, 20, single
 Yoshi Oki, mother of above.

2. We were informed that Mr. Kuramoto was the sole proprietor of the boarding house business.

3. There are no books of record available indicating the financial position, but we are advised the following items represent all the business assets. Inventories of the material at the boat works and of the personal effects at the boarding house are attached hereto.

Accounts Receivable, Mr. Mitta, Steveston, B.C. Deposit in Royal Bank, Georgia & Denman, Vancouver, I Workmen's Compensation Board, credit	
Victory Bond 1941, in owner's possession Inventories:	22.50 100.00
Boat works as per list attached Personal effects per list attached, approx. Boat previously transferred to The Custodian.	2360.60
Value unascertained Lease on premises 601 Deman St., value unascertained	*
Total assets	\$ 2922.62

to revenue to the fact of The business liabilities are reported as follows: B.C. Telephone Go., Vancouver, .60 B.C. Electric Railway Co., Vancouver (bill not yet rendered - amount unascertained) .60 It might be pointed out that the rent under the lease granted by Mr. A. Denton, 601 Denman St., Vancouver, B.C., copy of which is in possession of Mr. F. Millerd, cor. Georgia and Bidwell St., Vancouver, is paid at the rate of \$50.00 per month up to Merch 31st, 1942. There is also a small office building adjoining, not covered by the lease, for which we are informed reptal will accrue from the lat instant at the rate of \$5.00 per month. 4. Fire insurance policies are in possession of Mr. F. Millerd, which party has recently been looking after Mr. Kuramoto's affairs. The soverage expiring on November 8, 1942, is as follows: On supplies, Sentinel Fire Insurance Co. On equipment, Seely & Co.Ltd., \$ 200.00 800.00 Total coverage \$1,000,00 A list is attached hereto showing items claimed by Messrs. T. Massrs. I. Kimoto, Weston Highl, and A. Norton. The hull of W. Highl is completed, and A. Morton is finishing construction of his boat. We understand both parties have settled with Kuramoto for the work previously done. 6. There are no records indicating results of past performance, although the present position indicates the boat plant could be operated with success. We would not suggest, however, that this business is of sufficient size to warrant operations being continued through the offices of the Custodian. We understand that Mr. F. Millerd, acting on behalf of Francis Millerd Co. Ltd., has been negotiating with F. Kuramoto re purchase of the yard. Due to the nature of the business, the north end of the building housing the boat ways is necessarily open, which might lead to disappearance of certain Items of equipment. As we understand Mr. Millerd is very anxious to take possession immediately, we would recommend in the interest of all concerned that with consent of the owner a sale considered reasonable in the discretion of the Custodian be consummated immediately.

Bos #00062 Fundo Euramoto - Pago#4 Trusting, therefore, you will let us have your further advice as soon as possible, we remain Yours truly, THE CANADIAN CREDIT MEN'S TRUST ASSOCIATION LIMITED M: D Enc

K. M. BOAT NORKS

List of equipment

原理機能を発見した。		是的种类对数种种的特别是因为有效性的形式的对对性的特别是是自然的现在分词是对对性的思想的最高的,但是这种的自己的是是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个		
	1	Cowan & Co., Poney Planer 24" revolving table, sq head		400.00
	1	Md cylinder head jointer 16"		275.00
	1	Crescent band saw with 16 ft x 1" band saw		275.00
	1	rip saw and arbor - wood frame		15.00
	1	Winch 40" wide 22" drum 36" and 6" Gears - 1-24m6 pu Brake, 2 double W.R.Blocks, 1 agle block and approx. 500 ft wire rope 3/4 etc	ma.	350.00
0	1	15 E.P. Notor		200.00
	1	6 ft x 1 15/16 shaft and 2 pillow blocks	į	
	5	8.8.Pulleys 2/12x4 2/12x5 1/16x6		
	18	ft approx. 3" x 3 ply belting		
	3	48" approx x 2" dia shaft and 2 pillow blocks 2 set collers, 1-30" 8.5.pulley, 1 6x9 paper pulley		
	1	Belt tightener		
	26	ft approx 5° x 5 belting		
0	2	pullers 1/18x7 SS 1/20x7 wood	(
	2	shafts C.R. 1/72*x17/8* 1/46x1 7/8*		
	2	12" Shafts hangers		
	3	S.S.pulleys 2/6x6 1/18x5	'	
	25	ft approx 4°x4 Belting		
	17	ft approx 1 15/16 shafting		
	. 5	S.S.Pulleys 1/22x9 1/26x6 2/22x7 1/16x6	1	
	4	Pillow blocks		
	1	24 ft approx 4 x 4 belt	1	
	1.	20 ft " 3 x 4	}	
	1	24 ft " 5 x 4 "	31	
	1	28 ft 4 x 4 *	{	A
	1	38 ft	{	
	1	18" x 11" S.S.Pulley	1	
	1	18x 6		
	1	10x 6 • •		
	1	48" x 1 16/16 shaft and 2 pillow blocks	1	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		lot	225.00

1740.00

K. M. BOAT WORKS

Mat of equipment

Brought forward Cope & Son Exter'y Oper'd Switch #1323 100A 250V Switch #7211 30A 125V Baclosed branch circuit cutout #406 20A 25	1740 17
1 G.E.Cr 7006 Form Dr C Cat Avignory Many	, _
	491116 2007404 15
2 Wood stands wood rollers (for transferring lumber)	1.25 2
1 16ft x 22" Wood work table	1.00 1
4 bers 5)8" rd galvd iron	
3 3/8 " black " 1 LHRP shovel	i
1 5" record stationery base vise	
AV 8" Don't clamps	.90 9
3 #24 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	.80 1
1 48° Carpenters clamps	lot 2
	2.75 2
1 6° single wood block 1 2½ eye anger	í
2 Ship augers without screw 2/4 2/4 3/5/8 1/1 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2	11 5
1 ds IO screw plate	·25
1 2 A P x 1/2 pipe stock and die 1 Armstrong n 10	4
l record pipe vise 924	5.
1 2x8 Duff bell Btm jack	6:
2 bers 1/goose neck 1/crow 2 8 1b sledges	lot 2.0
2 ship mauls	1.00 2.
Of Galvd wire nails 55 ft A.C. light extension	lot 2.
55 ft R.C.light extension	
L 40 ft " " " "	lot 2.
C S L Torch	6.
approx 1/2" pine deck plugs	1.64 H
epprox 1/2" pine deck pluge 5/8" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	2.16
	2.38 2.
Alemite Grease gun Oil can	3.
lbs 20 Galvd boat nails	
" 25 " viço "	.16 # 4.0
lbs 20 Galvd boat nails " 25 " wire " " 25 " " Lot Galvd Clinch rings and muts	.08 1.6
Terpeulin 20ft x 6 ft	3.0
20 ft x 30 ft	7.1 36.0
Halibut enchors Small wood horses	3.00 6.0
& ft	
54" " "	-
8 ft dble step ladders - home made	18.5
58 ft approx x 20 ft launching cradle l ton differential block	250.0
band saw blades 16 ft approx x 1" /8 20 00	10.0
(one sent to S & J to be welded)	9.6
Pcs 4x12 Com fir	50.0
	12.0
fice equipment	9 2350.3
Roll top desk (drawers wont close, require planing)	8.9
Fibre stronghold case	7
	1.00

Rousehold Effects at 1701 W. Georgia Street Vancouver, B.C.

*KIMYE

Mrs. 6, Kuremoto

- 3 Boxes Kitchen were
- 1 only Kitchen stove
- 8 " chairs
- 3 beds
- 2 bureaux
- 4 cabinets
- 1 Box clothing
- 1 only desk

The 6883.

The sound was to be the sound on the sound of the sound of

When ordered to vacate premises the above will be stored with ". Lornie.

Phone 147-18-1 2910 Marine Dr., W. Vancouver.

Panio Kuranoto

- 1 Bed room suite
- 1 Spring mattress
- 1 Spring
- 1 cedar chest
- 1 Child's cot
- 1 Childs bureau
- 4 Boxes kitchen ware
- 1 Sewing machine Electric

When ordered to vacate the above will be stored with D. Lornie
Phone 147-M-1 2910 Marine Drive, West Vancouver, B.C.

K. M. BOAT WORKS

Items claimed

- 1 Cance (property of T. Kimoto)
- Boat and some wood (property of Weston Highl, Linwood Inn, Second Marrows Bridge, North Shore)
- Boat under construction owner Mr. Alex Norton, completing same.

This party has the following items stored in shed:

28 pieces lead, nails, turps, Pine Tar, rope tools, cup grease, calking cotton, Canvas sail, 2 c/s milk, Anchor and chain, Anchor winch, also wood.

3125 NATIONAL REVENUE, CANADA (CUSTOMS AND EXCISE DIVISIONS) REVENU NATIONAL DU CANADA (RERVICES DES DOUANES ET DE L'ACCISE) Address reply to Room 304, Custom House, Vancouver, B.C., May 12,1942. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION Mr. C.L.Drewry, Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Re: F. Kuramoto Dear Sir: Registration No.00062 In connection with my audit for sales tax purposes of the business of the K.M.Boat Works of Vancouver, B.C., I require the books of account and supporting invoices of that firm for the period from July 1st, 1941 to the date that the above noted Japanese owner ceased operations. I would appreciate any information you could give me with regard to the whereabouts of these records. Yours truly, Excise Tax Auditor. JSA/CM

The Canadian Credit Men's Trust
Association, Limited

OFFICE OF THE MANAGER

July 24th, 1942.

Mubon

OFFICE -F --- CUSTODIAN

REU_ JUL 27 1942

8125

Attention: Mr. C.L. Drewry

Office of the Custodian, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Fumio KURAMOTO - Regn. No. 00062

Resulting from our enquiries in the above matter we have received a communication from the Collector of Customs and Excise indicating that a claim will be filed by his Department on completion of an audit of the subject's books.

Copy of the letter referred to is enclosed herewith for your files.

Yours truly,

THE CANADIAN CREDIT MEN'S TRUST ASSOCIATION LIMITED

M:D Enc.

GOPT NATIONAL REVENUE, CANADA CUSTOMS AND EXCISE DIVISIONS Port of Vancouver, B.C. June 6, 1942. The Canadian Credit Men's Trust Ass'n Limited, 602 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sires Ret KURAHOTO, Punto (K. M. Boat Works) 601 Denman Street Vancouver, B.C. Replying to your communication of the 30th ultimo I would advise that the above concern operated under sales tax license as a manufacturer of boats. It is possible that there may be some tax due the Department and arrangements are being made for an audit investigation of the company's books. On completion of same you will be supplied with a complete statement of the Crown's clain. Iours truly, "A Carmichael" Collector of Customs & Excise